GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2979

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°" MARCH, 2018
ISSUANCE OF APPOINTMENT LETTERS THROUGH EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES

2979. SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has made arrangements to issue
appointment Letters through the employment exchanges;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of percentage of registered persons holding degrees of different
categories like matriculation, graduation, post-graduation and diploma in
technical fields during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): No such arrangements have been made by the Government.

(c): The percentage of educated job seekers, all of whom may not necessarily
be unemployed, registered with live register of employment exchanges in the
country, as per the information received from the states, is given below:

_ Educated Job seekers

Education Level

2012 2013 2014*
10" Passed 44.9% 46.9% 44.7%
12* Passed 31.3% 30.3% 31.5%
Graduates and Post-

23.8% 22.8% 23.9%
Graduates

*Provisional Data for the year 2015 to 2017 are not available.
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